
ORDINANCE NO. 95-17 

AN ORDINP=i\5CE TO APPROPRL4TE CUT OF RFvEJ!KES OF THE TOWN OF SPRING HILL, 
m S S E E ,  FUNDS FOR THE EXPENSE OF OPERATING AND WJNTADTl3JG THE D l Z m D m  
F@TCTIONS OF TEE TO'vJN ~~ THE FISCAL Y .  SEGDJNTNG JULY 1, 1995 AMD 3IDING 
JUNE 30, 1996. 

BE IT ORDAJXED BY THE BOARD OF XAYOR AND KDEXMEJ"J OF TIE T0/N OF SPRLFJG 
HILL, TENNESSEE, THAT THERE BE APPROPRIATED OUT OF REVENUES OF THE TOTN, EXCEPT 
TJXlSE EXPRESSLY ATXDCATD l3Y LAW, THE S U f : : E  HI- SET FOR THE EXPENSE &ID 
COST OF OPERATING AND 1.-G THE FOLLO5CCNG SEVERPL DEPARrI?lENTS OF THE ENI!J, 
DEBING THE YEAIR BEGINNING JULY 1, 1995 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 1996: 

TAXES 
Real E s t a t e  Taxes Current  
Real  E s t a t e  Taxes P r i o r  Year 
Tax P e n a l t i e s  
Local  Sa le s  Tax 
Local  Beer Tax 
Business Tax 
U t i l i t y  Tax 
In Lieu o f  Tax I n d u s t r y  
In L i e u  o f  Tax TVA 
In L i e u  E l e c t r i c  (CPS) 
Cable TV Franch i se  
G a s  Franchise  
Liquor Tax 
Interest 

T o t a l  Taxes 

LICENSES AN9 PERMITS 
32610 Building Permits  
32710 Sign Permits  
36410 PUD Fees 

T o t a l  Licenses  and Permits  



- 
i 

110- REVENUES - GF3EML 

IrmamIENTPJL REVENUE 
State of Tennessee Incame Tax 
Stzte of Tennessee Beer Tax 
State of Tennessee Sales Tax 
State of Tennessee Street & Transportation Aid 
State of Tennessee Gas and Motor Fuel Tax 
State of Tennessee In-Service (Police) 
State of Tennessee Coqorate Excise Tax 
State of Tennessee Grants 

Total Intergovernmental Revenue 

MISCEULANEOUS 
Court Revenue 
Traffic School 
Service Charge 
Comnunity Room Fees 
Beer Permit Applications 
Other 
Sale of Property 
Tnpoundment & Storage 
DARE 
Antenna Rental 

Tota l  ~scellaneous Revenue 

Total Budgeted Revenue - General 

619 - DRUG FVND - RFVE=NUES 

REVENUES 
Fines 
Sale of Property 
Ot?.er 

Total Drug Revenue 

l3CEXUEs GENEIN, APD DRUG mJND 



SANLTATIO?? COLLECTION FUND 

REYENUES 
Residential Collection 
Comnercial Collection 

Total Sanitation Revenues 

DIPACT FEES 

I(EVENUES 
Fees 
Interest 

Total Impact Fee Revenue 



110-41100 - LEGISLATIVE DEP- 

S a l a r i e s  
P a y r o l l  Tax 
Insurance (HealLl) 
Retirement 
Employment Tax 
Board Expense (Aldermen) 
E l e c t i o n  Officials 
Contrac ts  
Membership and Dues 
Legal  Se rv ices  
Audit ( CPA) 
F,n&ine&ing Serv ices  
Tennessee Local  P l d g  Office 
Travel and Business Expense 
C i t y  A c h h i s E r a t o r  Auto Allowance 
P.U.D. Review 
thxy County EDC 
Contr ibut ions  
Sub To ta l :  $141,000 
Contingency Fund 

TOTAL 

No C a ~ i t a l  Out lay  

110 - 41210 - JUDICIAL DEPAlXDENT 

110  S a l a r i e s  
1 4 1  P a y r o l l  Tax 
147 Bqloyment  Tax 
310 O f  £ i c e  Suppl ies  
594 Fines  mnies (TN L i t i g a t i o n  Tax) 
790 Miscellaneous 

Sub To ta l :  $12,000.00 
780 Contingency Fund (minimum) 

TOTAL 



I 

, . - 
L 

\ 

110 -41500 - FINANa AND AIMCMSTRATION DEPARTW 

Sa l a r i e s  
Payro l l  Tax 
Insurance (Health) 
Retirement 
Ehployment Tax 
Contract Services 
Pos ta l  and Mailing Expense 
Legal Notice Publ ica t ion 
Subscri~tions 
Membership, Regis t ra t ion,  Tu i t ion  2,500.00 
Utili 'ty-BiTlii-g,. e l e c t r i c  and gas (city h a l l , f i r e  hal1)23,000.00 
PhoneIFax Fxpense 11.; 000.00 
Data ~rocess- ing Services 
Jmi to r i a l /Cus tod i a l  Contract 
Equipment/Mchy Maintenance 
Off ice Equip /Mchy Maintenance 
Grounds Expense ($1,875 PUD) 
Plbg, 8 t g  and Elec. l~kintenance 
Travel Expense 
Document Recordation TlCense 
O f f  ice Supplies 
Operating Supplies 
Christmas Decorations 
Insurance (vehic les ,  l i a b i l i t y )  
Equipment /Mchy rental 
Business Tax (owed t o  TN Dept. Revenue) 
~Ksce l laneous  
Sub Total :  $229,000.00 
Contingency Fund 

Tota l  

Capi ta l  Outlay: 
C o ~ y  Machine (F/A o f f  i c e )  

Grand Total :  



110 - 42100 - POLICE DEPART.IIENT 

S a l a r i e s  
Payro l l  Tax 
Insurance (Health) 
Retirement 
F~nployment Tax 
Insurance (vehicle, l i a b ,  corrp) 
Connumication Services  
Vehicle Tow-In Service  
P r i n t  Services  
Subs c r i p  tims 
Memberships 
Public Re la t ions  Programs 
C d c a t i o n s  R e p a i r k h t e n a n c e  
Travel Expense 
Office Supplies 
Operating supp l i e s  
E f o m  
Fuel  and O i l  
~ e h i c l  repar / d t e n a n c e  
DARE 
~fiscellaneous 
Sub Tota l :  $476,600.00 
Contingency Fund (maximum) 

TOTAL: 

WIW O r n Y  
One ea p a t r o l  car $20,000.00 
2 ea hand h e l d  r a d i o s  1,600.00 
NCIC initiate 4,000.00 
2 ea video camcorders 6,000.00 - -  

2 ea Eagle radars 6;000.00 
one ea "sniffer" f l a s h l i g h t  800.00 

sub Tota l :  

$272,800.00 
22,600.00 
51,800.00 
22,500.00 

600.00 
37, GOO.  00 

6,700.00 

GRAND TOW 



Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
lhployment tax 
Membershi? s 
Insurance 
Training, education, travel 
Equipment repair /maintenance 
Vehicle repair/maintenance 
Fuel and Oil Service 
Firefighters equip/ supplies 
Health and Protective Services 
Firefighters Clothing 
Contract Services 
Cleaning Supplies 
Office Supplies 
l3Ti? equip/ supplies 
MTscellaneous 
S& Total: $;48,400.00 
Contingency Fund (2% @ $1,009 minimum) 

TUUL OPZZKITNG BUDGET: 

CAPITAL O W Y :  
Btrication E q u i ~ t  $10,000.00 
FireStationsiteAcquis. 20,000.00 

$30,000.00 



110 - 42420 - BUILDING ArJD P-G DEPARIMENT 

Salar ies  
Payroll  Tax 
Retirement 
Ehplopent  Tax 
Insurance 
Menibership and Dues 
Training 
V e h i c l e  RepAir/?laizztenance 
Fuel and O i l  
Office Supplies 
Electronic Information ~anagemmt/Data ~ o c e s s i n g  
Operating Supplies 
Equipment 0 and M 
W o r m s  /Apparel 
Pliscellaneous 
Sub Total  $48,600.00 
Contingency Fmd (minimum) 



110 Sslaries 
141 P2yroll  Tax 
143 ~eEirement Bmef i t s  
142 Insurance ( health) 
147 ~ l o y m m t  Tax 
519 Insurance (vehicle, liab . ) 

Engineering Services 
Vehicle Repair/maintenance 
Fuel and 011 
Equiynent repair/naintmance 
Traiiig, education and travel 
Office SuTPlies 
Operat- Supplies 
uniforms 
~~scellaneous 
Sub Total: 
Contingency fund (2%) 

903 No Ca~ital  Outlay 

contract Services 
Street Light-, traffic Sr school zone 
Repairs of equiprent 
Street Repair 
Operating Supplies/materials 
Traffic Signal  Sup~lies 
Traffic regulatory q e n s e  ( s i p )  
Pis cellaneous 
Capital Outlay 
Street Improvements 



Contract Services 
Gas /zlectricity 
Teleyhone q e n s e  
Landscape ~ ~ ~ t e n a n c e  
Park Building IIaintenance 
Operatiz Sqylies 
Chemicals and Cleaning 
Insurance 
Kscellaneous 

Sub Tota l :  

780 Contingency Fund (minirmrm) 

266 Repair 6r IJIaintenance Building 
510 Insurance 
720 Contribution Eqense ( E f l !  C m t y )  
900 Capital Outlay 



Travel Expense 
. . 

Qerating Sqplies 
Ec,uipntal Rental 
?Escellaneous 
Task Force 22nd Judicial Contributiox 
Eq&pe-d Rental 
Investigative Cost 

Total 

Residential Collection 
m e r c i a l  Collection 

TOTAL 

IMPACT FEE EXPENDITURES 

C A P I X  D~PROWY~S 
Road.' Systern 
Wrgency Services 
Other 



Sale of TJater (customers) 
Sale of Vater (Utilities) 
Sever Service 
Penalty Revenue 
Vat er Taps 
Sewer Taps 
Service Charge 
Sale of Materials 
Interest Earned 
Meter Connection Fee 
~scellaneous 
Sewer Development Fees -Xeserve 
1~~7zter Line Extens ion 



Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Insurance (health) 
Retirenmt Benefits 
Ehployment Tax 
~ i I ~ e r s h i p s ,  tuition, fees 
Electric Services 
Legal Services 
Fngineering Sewices 
Data %ocessbg Services 
Vehicle r e ? a i ~ / ~ ~ t e n a n c e  
Equipnt repair/maintenance 
Travel expense 
Office s q ~ l i e s  
Oper~ting supplies 
Chemical, lab and medical supplies 
Uniforms 
Yuel and 9 i l  
Colmhia Water purchase 
Water lkters 
Lwurance (vehicle, liab , work. c~ . ) 
Depeciation q e n s e  
Tn State Fees 
Water Line Cons truction/repir 
fits cellaneous 
s& Total: 

780 Contingency 

NO Capital Outlay' 

633 Debt Service : 
1954 b n d  and 1994 bond, 



Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Insurance (health) 
Retir-t Benefits 
&n$Loyment Tax 
Insurance (vehicle, liab . ) 
Contractual Services 
SuSscriptions 
Nabership and Training 
Electricity 
Telephone Service 
Professional Services (En@neers) 
Annual Service Agreements /Preventative 
Data Processing Expense 
Vellicle - repair/maint. 
Equipment /I kchinery - repair /mint . 
Grounds Plaintenance 
Travel -qense 
Hospital Services 
Equ-t Xental 
Collection Fees (elevator) 
Office Sqplies 
Qerating Sup~lies 
Chemical and Laboratory Supplies 
Lab Analysis Supplies 
Uniforms 
Fuel ad O i l  
Sewer Line Repair Eqense 
Depreciation Expense 
State Environmental fees 
PEscellaneous 
Sub Tota l  : $320,200 

Contingmcy Fund (NIC depreciation) 

Debt Service 
1979 Bond Issue 

Ca~?ital Outlay 
Computer - 3arctware and Software 
Lab Piicros cope w/ equip 
Odor Control expense (dqlex rd. ) 



TOT&., OF ALL GOVER.RBm\1% REVamS $2,489,400.00 
(General, Drug, Water, Sewer, San i t a t ion ,  -act Fees) 

'IVIXL U GOm2,mm EXPENDIWS $2,453,400.00 
Drug, Kater ,  Sever, San i t a t ion ,  Q a c t  Fees) 

7-17-/9%- 
PASSED ON F L I T  FWDTNG 




